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Learned counsel Mr.R.a*tta for the 
applicant moves this application. None 
is present for the respondents. 

Perused the.contents of the applic 
tion and the reliefs sought for. The 
applicant impugnes the letter tb,E/Ul/I/ 
(Rostr) dated 7-7-94 (Annexure A/6). The 
subject matter is stepping up of his 
pay with reference to the pay of his 
juniors. 

Application is acknitted. Issue notiCe  
on the respondents by registered post. 
Written statent within six weeks. 
List on 24-11-95 for written statement 
and for further orders. 

For the Respondent(s) 
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24.11.9 	 Leazried Railway Counsel Mr B.K. 
arma a ' "' 6eks for further time for 

/ 	submission of written statement. Allowed 

List on 19.1.95 for written 
• 	 Statement and further orders. 

pg 

I94.96 	 NOnO ipre3ent. Counter has not 
been ubmi ttgd. 	 - 

tc) 1.3,1996 for written 
• st ent8rtd further order3. 
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19.4.96, 	 None Is present for the 
resondentn. Leave not of Mr.R.butta 

loarng.d cX'1nS3. £)r t1je a1ict. 

Hetinç 	jurrc1 to 15-5969 In the 
neantimo reDpondeflte may subetit written 
statcent with copy to the applicant, 
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Mr R. Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 

K. Sharma for the respondents. 

—Written statement has not been submitted. 

List for hearing on 7.8.96. 

Liberty to the respondents to submit 

written statement with copy to the counsel 

for the applicant. 

MeLr 

Learn& cotxnoe1 Mr.R,utta Lor the 

applicant. Hr .arrs for Mr,b.K.havma. 

RaiJ.y coune1, This case has bei listsd 

for hearing pàing e*bnission of writtc 
etatncnt. t4r.* arma inforrm that written  
statóont are ins stage of reeciftiosa for 
aubmiesion and he eee)w adjoarnmarit for 
submission of written etateent. 

List for hearing on 26*86. 
The reencente are directcxl to submit 

the vnittcrn etatanent before the date wit) 
copy to the counsel of applicant. 

' 4.  
' '—.---. 
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26.8.96 

MA 

Mr. R.Dutta for the applicant. 

Mr. B.K.Sharma has submitted leave of absence. 

Written statement has not been submitted. 

List for hearing on 16.9.96. 

Member 

trd 
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16.9.96 	 Learned couns1 Mr. tOutta 	for ,  

the applicant. 

be submitted in about one weeki time. He 

therefore prays for short hdjournrnen. 

Hearing adjourtied to• 3h0.96. iti 

the meantime the resp;ndents may. subrnit 

written statement with cpy to tlie counsel 

of the applicant. • 

• • 	• 	 M 
trd 	 H 

3 10 96 	 Learned counsel Mr l' Dutta i for the 

applicant None for the respondents 

Mr Dutta is ready forsubmissior Mr S 

Sarma for Mr B K Sharma, hower, prays that the 

respondents may be given last ôpportunity to file 

written statement on 7 10 96 and adjourn the hearing 

However, since Mr Dutta has ccrne ready for his 

submissions and hearing, he is alkwed to make his 

submissions in part The hearing 1  is adjourned to 

9 10 96 In the meantime the respondents shaI submit 
• 

	

	 written statmént with copy to te counsell of the 

opposite party. on 7.1.0.96 positively.• 

Hearing adjpurned to 9.10.9 .as part leard. 	Y 

M4el5er 
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O.A. No. 23'L of 1995 
	 0 

9.10.96 	Learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta for the 

applicant. None for the respondents. However, a 

common written statement for the applicants in 

O.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95 to 212/95 and O.A. 

224/95 to 240/95 has been submitted by the 

respondents. A copy of which has been served on 

learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks 

time to file rejoinder. Allowed. 

Mr. R.Dutta is directed to serve copy of 

the rejoinder on the respondents before the 

date of hearing. 

List for hearing on 20.11.1996 as part 

heard. 

1. 
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Lrued counsel flr. R.utta for tho 

app1icnt. 4.!.K.Choudbury for tft,RK 
Sharm. Learnod Railway Counsel.. 

14t for iiearinçj on 164296 as 

.patt hrd. 
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18.12.96 	 None present. List for hearing on 

13.1.1997. 
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15.1.97 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the 

applicants. Leave note of Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the respondents. 

List for hearing on 24.1.97 .  
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12.2.97 OA. dismissed vide common order in 
O.A. 175 of 1995. 

Copy of the order be placed in the 
O.A. 

Me 

KO 

Z~ 
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O.A. 175/95 

/ 
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• 	 12.297 Mr R.Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 

• K.Sharrna for the respondents. 

Judgment and order pronounced by ,  

common order in resct of the 23 Ori- 

ginal App1icatiori.All Original Appli- 

cations except O.A.Nos.161/95. .235/95 & 

2 38/95 are dismissed in terms of the 

• 	 . order. 

OA.238/95. Jadu Gopal Chakiaborty 

is disposed of in terms of para 8 of 

the common order. 

o.A.161/95. ailal Kanti Deb and O.A.  

235/95, Ajit Kurnar chakraborty, are 

d!sposed of in terms of para 9 of the 

- common order. No order as to costs. 

place copy of the 	common order in 
,A -77 all the 23 O.AS. 

e'mber 
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ID 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVZ TRIBUNAL. (JW.HATI BENCH. 

Date of Order : Tfilo the 12th Day of Febrüaçyi997. 

ri G.L.Sanglyiné. Adm1nitrative Member. 
V 

OriinalApplicatiori No.161 of 1995. 

iri Dulal Kanti Deb . 	. 	. Iipplic ant 

vs 
Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

C.A. No. 15 of 1995. 

Shri. Chitta Ranjan Paul . . . applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . . 	. Respondents 

O.A.NO. 209 of 1995 

Shri Manindra Lal Deb . . . Applicant 

-Vs.. 

Union of India & Ors. .. 	 . 	. Respondents . 

• O.A. NO. 210 of. 1995 

iri Ranjit Kumar Dey . . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . 	. 	. Respondents 

O.A. NO. 211 of 1995 

• Shri. Krishna Pada Paul . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 212 of 1995 

nt Kalj Rani Sarkar & Ors. 
Legal heirs of :  late Jibon Krishna Sarkar . 	. 	.Applicants 

-vs.- 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 224 of 1995 

Shri ManUal Roy 	. 	 . . . Applicant 

Union of India & 0rs. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 225 of 1995 

Shri Priyotosh Naha 	 . . . Applicant 	-: 

Union of India & Ors. 	 0 0 . Respondents 
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O.A. No. 226 of 1995 

Shri Kalachand Saha . . 
Applicant 

Union of Indid & Ors. . 
I 

O.A. No. 227 of 1995 

Shri Arun Kanti Das . . . 
Applicant 

 -Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . 	 . Respondents. 

O.A. No.228 of 1995 

Shri Parimal Chandra Dey . 	 . 	 . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . 	 . . 
Respondents 

O.A. No. 229 of 1995 

Shri Makhanlal Bakshi. . 	 . 	
. Applicant 

vs 

Union of India & ors. . 	 . . 
Respondents. 

O.A. No. 230 of 1995 

Shri Mukunda Ch. Chanda . 	 . 	
. Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . 
Respondents 

O.A. NO. 231 of 1995 

Shri Kartick Chandra Dey . 	 . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . 	 . 	
. Respondents. 

O.A. NO. 232 of 1995 

Shri Gopesh Chandra Dam . . . Applicant 

 -Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . 
Respondents. 

O.A. No. 233 of 1995 

Shri Haréndra Iimar Dey . 	 . . Applicant 

 -Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . 
	 Respondents. 

O.A. No. 234 of 1995 

Shri DiLip Kwnar Mazumder . . . 
Applicant 

vs - . 

Union of india& Ors. . ...Respondents 

O.A. No. 235of 1995 ;." 

Shri. Ajit Kr. Chakraborty . . 
.Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . . . 
Respondents. 

____ ---- 

- 	 - 	 - 



O.A.NO. zoo JL £'-'. 

Shri Raendra(UmarBaSak . 	. 	• ' 7pp1icant 

- Vs  

Union of India & Ore. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. NO. 237 of 1995 

Shri Rai Mohan Roy 	. 	.• -. . Applicant 

-ye- 

Union of India & Ore. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. NO. 238 of 1995 

iri Jadhu Gopal ChakrabOrtY:  
-Ve -  

Union of India & Ore. 

O.A. NO. 239 of 1995 

ShrI Rebati Mohan'ChoudhUrY 

- Vs - 

Union Of India & Ore. 

O.A. No. 240 of 1995 

ri Fanindra Kumar Baidya 

Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. 

. . . Applicant 

. . . Respondents 

• Applicant 

. . . Respondents. 

appliCant 

. . . Respondents. 

hri R.1)itta. Advocate for all the applicants. 

Shri B.KSharrfla, Railway Advocate for all the respondents. 

OR D E R 

G.L.SkNGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMNER 

'The applications submitted by the 23 applicantS 

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals )t 

1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience . . 

The respondents Railways have also submitted a common 

written statement in respect of all these applications. 

2. 	The applicants were either'holdirg:thepostzOf. 

Fireman 'A' or Diesel Assistant Dtiver.CThey'Wer subse-

quently prcnoted to their next prc*uotional post of Shunter. 

0 	 . - 

contd.o..4 
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For the purpoe of ready reference and easier appreclat.ton 

of facts. the dates ofpromotion of each one of them to 

Shunter 	 '' are given below as.gathered from the 
respective applications under consideration :- 
Sl.No. Name of the applicant Date of promotion 

Sri D.K. Deb 1.1.1986 

 C.R.Paul 1.3.1985 
n M.L.Deb 14.2.1985 

 R&K.Dey 11.2.1984 

5 	H  .PPaul 6912.1985 

" J.K.Sarkar 7.6.1984 

 K.L.Roy 19.2.1985 

89 	" P. Naha 1.3.1985 

9. 	" K. Saha 14 .2 .1985 

 A.K.Das 14.12.1985 

 P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 

 M.L.Bakshi 14.2.1985 

13," M.C.Chanda 13.6.1984 

 K.C.Dey 22.1.1985 

 G.C.Dasn 1.3.1985 

 H.K.Dey 14.2.1985 

 D.K.Mazumder 1 1.3.1985 

 A.K.Chakraborty 30.1 .1986 

 R.K.asak 1.3.1985 

 R.M.Roy 14.10.1985 

 J.C.Chakraborty 8.12.1985 

 R.M.Choudhury 31.5.1984 

 F.K.Baidya 25.1.1989 

3. 	The categories of employees known as Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver are called running staff in the 

Railways. The applicants belonged to these categories as the 

case may be. Restructuring of all running staff categories 

were affected with effect from 1.1.1984 on proforma fixation 

and the monetary benefits consequent thereto were given with 

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman 'A! and 

Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. These categories 

were,however, given the benefit of Special Pay at the rate 

1-11 

.51 
contd. . .5 
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order of seniority in each category of post. The Special Pay 

was given with fffect from 1.7.1985. 'This Special Pay was 

however, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of 

4th Central Pay :Coritission but the same was allowed to be 

taken into accont in the fixation76f pay of Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver • The grievance of the 'applicant is 

that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman 'A' 

or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the 

applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the 

Special Pay which was taken into"consideration while fixing 

the pay of the juniors. They had made representation before 

the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-

sentations were rejected on the following grounds : 

"If in the lower grades the junior employee 
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior 
employee due to advance increment or 
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping 
up of pay of senior employee will not 
be applicable." 

They made further representations but no reply was given by 

the respondents. Hence this application. 

4. 	The r spondents have defended their case stating that 

the pay of Shunter/zr,o 	'x' promoted pr.ior to 1.1.1986 
were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjcying 

the Special Pay as fixed at higher stages on promotion as 

Shunter in the revised grade. rne: of the applicants got:r 

promotion' to the"post of Shunterixc*z - .*' before 1.7.1985, 

that is, the dteof effect of Special pay, and they did not 

enjoy the beneitof Special Pay as Fireman 'A' or Diesel 

Assistant Driver. As a result,there cannot be any question 

of stepping upöf' their pay while fixing 'their pay with effect 

contd... 6. 

• 	 a 

.pei onth. This Special Pay was admissible to 

of the posts in each category. This Specia] Pay'wasgiv 
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ell 
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from 1.1.1986 consequent tothe4thcentralPaYCOI1UfliSSiOfl. 

They further state thattwoapp1iCànts,name1y. Dà1 Kanti 

Deb and Shri Ajit Kr. Chakraborty who were promoted after 	IM 

1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay. after taking 

ihto consideration of special pay of Rs.15/-per month drawn 

by them had already been granted. Learned counsel Mr R. 

IXitta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand 

of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants 

to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in 

accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/ 

RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 issued by the Ministry of Transport,. 

Department of Railwaya(Railway Board). Mr Ixitta relies on 

Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditions 

laid down under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants 

and as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K.Sharma.learfled 

counsel for the respondents, on the other hand opposes the 

contention of Mr txitta. 

5 • 	The respondents have stated in the written statement 

that all the applicants except Jadhu Oopal Chakraborty 

(0.A.Nc.238/95). ilal Kanti Deb (O.A.161/95) and Sri Ajit 

Kr. Chakraborty (O.A.235/95) were promoted as Shunter/fL 

.$All before 1.7.1985. Since this is the material date it 

has to be mentioned here that the dates of promotion to 

Shunter as given by the applicants K.P.Paul as 6.12.85, 

A.K.Das as 14.12.1985. R.t4.Roy as 14.10.85 and J.G.Chakraborty 

as 8.12.85 are not same with the dates given by the 

respondents in a sheet at Annexure V to the written state- j  

ment. These above mentioned cases are specifically mentioned 

because it will be relevant whether, they were drawing 

Special Pay as Diesel Msistant Driver from 1.7.1985 to 

•contd... 7 
Lb 	 - 
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the alleged àaté of their promoticn to Shunter. In 

case of all othe applicants except the four mentioned 
and 

/ above AChakrabOrtY. D.K.Deb and F.K.Baidya their dates 

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these 

applicants were not therefore enjo'iüg Special Pay of 

Rs.15/ per month as Diesel Assistant Driver/irrflafl '•.'. 
• 	 he states that< 	

/ 

Even in the case of K.P.Paul thoughhe was Diesel Assistant 

Driver on 1.7.1985 he has not stated in his application 

that he was drawing Special Pay after 1.7.1988. S1milar 

is the case of Shri J.G.ChakrabOrtY. Sri A.K.DaS and R.M. 

Roy also have not stated that they were drawing special 

pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their promction. In the 

case of F.FZ.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay 
according to him,< 

of 1.15/- per month does not arise asLdue to disciplinary 

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was 

reinstated on 23 .2.1989 and.g.inprOIflOti0fl as Shunter on 

25.1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he 

j. was paid arrear of Special Pay after reinstatement. Also 

if the date of 26.3 .1985 was the date of his promotion to 

Shunter as stated by the respondents in Annexure-V the 

question of drawing Special Pay bythiinas Diesel Assistant 

Driver after 1.7 .1985 does not arise. 

60 	 Note 7 aforesaid reads as follows: 

TMNOte 7: In case, where a senior Railway 
rvt promoted to a higher post 

before the 1st day of january,1986 
drawn less pay in the revised scale 
than his junior who is promoted to the 
higher post on or after the 1st day 
of January. 1986, the pay of the Senior 
Railway servant should be stepped up 
to an amount equal to the pay as fixed 

- for his junior in that higher post. The 
stepping up should be done with effect 

• 	 from the date of promotion of the 
junior Railway servant subject to 

• 	 fulfilment of the following conditions, 
namely. 

contd...8 
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(a) both the; junior and the senior Railway 
servants should belong to the same 
ccire and the posts in which they :  have 
been promoted should be identical 'in 
the same cadre, 
the pre-revised and revised scales of. 
pay of the lower" and higher posts in 
which they are entitled to.draw pay 
should be identical: and 
the anomaly should be directly as a 
result of the application of the 
provisions of Rule 2018B(FR22c) of 
Indian Railway Establishment Code 
Volume II or any other Ru1e or order 
regulating pay fixation on such promotion 
in the revised scale. Ifeven in the 
lower post, the junior officer was 
drawing more pay in the pre-revised 
scale than the senior by virtue of any 
advance increments granted to him, 
provisions of this Note need not be 
invoked to step up the pay of the 
senior officer. 0  

Mr Dtta submits that all the condttins..' mentioned above 

are fulfi lied in his case and further, that the last sentence 

"if even .......... of ficer"'does not apply to the present case 

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it Is essential 

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Railway Establishment 

Code Volume II : 

"2018-B (F.R. 22C)-Notwithstanding anything 
contained in these rules, where a railway 
servant holding a post in a substantive, 
temporary or officiating capacity is 
promoted or appointed in a substantive, 
temporary or officiating capacity to 
another post carrying duties and respon-
sibilities or greaterimporbance than 
those attaching to the post held by him, 
his initial pay in the time-scale of the 
higher post shall be fixedt the stage 
next above the pay notionally arrived at 
by increasing his pay in repect of the 
lower post by one increment at the stage 
at which such pay has accrued." 

The subject matter in these applications is fixation of pay 

f the ppiicant in her*de .unter,. In view of the 

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/ 

fireman 'A' were drawing higher pay than them on their (junior) 

promotion to the post of Shunter. 

-: 

- 	 . 	 -" "- ------'- 	 -- 	
- - 
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7. 	As Indicated above Mr Ditta has relied on Note 7 

of the Notification dated 19.9.1986 submitted by the 

respondents with their written statement in iiis jubmission 

though it is seen that this Notification does not find 

mentioned in any of the original Applications under consi-

deration. The employees junior to the applicants in the 

grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman a who, drew more 

pay than the applicants on promotion as Shunter are the 

following according to innexure-V to the written statement. 

Sl.No. 	Name 	 Date of promotion to Shunter 

16 	 Sri Saritosh Rn.Sarkar 	 16.1 .86 

H Gpal Ch. ey 	 9.1086 

Motilal Majumder 	 9.1.86 

" N.D.chakraborty 	 8.10.88 

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986. 

The special Pay of Rs.iS/- per month which they were drawing 

between 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was abolished with effect 

from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken into considera-

tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay, in the revised 

scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result of the 

4th Pay Commission ,  consequently on their promotion as 

Shunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit 

and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly 

fixed.'jkccording to para 5 and 5 of the written statement 

of the respondents and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants 

except Jadu Gopal ChakrabortY (O.A.238/95). Dual Kanti 

Deb (O.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. Chakraborty (0.A.235/95) 

were promoted as Shunter before 1.7.1985 and they did not 

draw their special pay of a.15/-per month which came into 

effect from 1.7 .1985 in the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant 

Driver/Firemen "A'. No rejoinder has been 
submitted by any 

contd. . 

- 	 IF 

 



of the applicants to these statements made by the respondents 

and they have notbeen sought to be controverted. It may also 

be mentioned here that although one common written statement 

has been submitted by the respondents in respect of the 23 

applicants, the learned counsel for the applicants has chosen 

to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written 

statement in respect of all the applications. Therefore, these 

statements of the respondents are taken to be correct. It is 

the contention of the respondents that steppingl,up of pay is 

permissible only when two persons are in the same grade, same 

pay scale and the anomaly arises in the same pay scale. it 

is seen from the facts Stated above that the case of the 20 

applicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7.1985 is 

not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that 

the senior employees, namely the applicants., had not drawn 

the same pay as the juniors in the scale of pay of Diesel 

Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' as the applicants were promoted 

before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw the Special Pay.  

of Rs.15/-per month. These 20 applicants were not also in the 

same cadre of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' as the 

juniors as on and after 1.7.1985. In view of thse facthere 

cannot be any anomaly in fixation of their pay in the scale 

of pay in-4he--sa1.ef pof Shunter with reference to the 

pay of the juniors who were promoted after 1.1.1986 to 

unter and who stand in a different footing. in the light 

of the above the 20 applicants èannot succeed in their 

respective applications now under consideration. 

8. 	In the case of Jadu QDpal Chakraborty (O.A.238/95) 

the respondents have stated in the written statement that he 

drew the Special Pay of R5.15/-per month with effect from 

1.7.1985 to 30.1.1985 as he was promoted to the post of 

Shunter on 31.12.1985.It appears that he was not allowed 

/ 	 cotd ... 11 



t higher I ixaton of pay because he was promoted to Shunter on 

31.12.1985. Note7 aforesaId permits stepping up of pay of 

a senior employee promoted before 1.1.1986withreference to 

the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the 

higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid 

down thereunder. In view of this fact and the fact'that 

Shri Chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month 

till 30.12.1985, that is one day before'his promotion, I 

consider that it will be fair to direct the respondents to 

re-consider his case with reference to the facts of his 

case and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986. 

They are therefore accordingly directed and they should do 

so on merit. They shall issue a final order withIn 3 months 

from the date Ci receipt of this order by respondent No.3, 

the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway. Maligacn, Guwahati. 

The application is disposed of accordingly. 

9 1 	In the case of Dulal Kant! Deb (O.A.161/95) and 

Ajit Kr.Chakrabcrty (OA.235/95) the respondents have submitted 

that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and 

their pay in the revised scale had since beenrefixed by 

taking into account Special Pay of Rs.15/-. Mr Dutta submits 

that the applicants had not actually received benefit of 

the refixation. The respondents are therefore directed to 

pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixation 

of their pay within 3 months from the date of receipt of 

copy of this order by respondent No.3 if they had not already 

been paid. The 04A.Nos.161/95 & 235/95 are disposed of 

accordingly. 

10. 	The Original 1pplications of other applicants exclu- 

ding O.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. No 

order as to costs. 

- 	
Sd/mcMBER((4of1N) 
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S 	fIN THE CENPRAL ADMINISTRA+ TFIBUNAL 

GUtIAHATI BENCH :G  

(An applIcation U/S 19 of the A.T..t) 
	

IL 

Original Application No._ 	 1995. 

•Shr I G C. Djn. 	 : Applicant. 

- Versus.- 

Union of India & Others. 	: Respondents. 

I N D E X 

S1.No..Particulars. 	 Annexure No. Page. 

 Application 

 Railway Board's letter No. 
PC/III/84/UPG/19 dt. 25.6.85 i/1. 9 to 13. 

3,. Chart shàwing the date of 
Promotion, pay etc. of the 
App]. icant and his juniors.. A/2. .34. 

4. Railway Board's letter No.. 
60/PP-1 	dt. 19.03.66. A/3. 15. 

5. Applicant'S representation 
dated 09.05.93 	. W4. 16. 

6. Senior Divisional Personnel 
Officer's, D.C. letter No. 
E/UL/l/LM(Restr.) dt. 8.11.93. A/-S. 17 6  

7, DiviSional Railway Manager'(P)'S 
S  S 

letter No. E/41/1/LM(Restr..) ?V6. 18. 

8. Applicant's representation. 
dated 28.07.94 to the Chief 
Oper at i ng 'Manager, N • F. 	 . 
Railway,Maligan,Guwahati-11. •W7 . 19 to 20. 
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ru 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRXrIVE TRIBUNAL 	 I 

' lcd 
GUThHATI B?CH : .GUWAI-iATI 	 q 

(An application under Section 19 of the Admini str a-

tive Tribunal Act 1985.) 

Original Application 140._ 	of 1995. 

Shri Gopesh ChandraD, Son of Late 

D. C. Dji, residing in Railway Qrs. 

No. L/399/B, Lurriding, P.O. Lurnding 

District — Nowgaon(Assam),Pin — 782447. 

... Applicant... 

— Versus — 

1. Union of India represented by the 

General Manager, N.F..Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahatj -781011. 

2.. Chief Operating Manager, N.F. 

Railway 1  Ma1ign,Guwahatj — 781011. 

 Chief Personnel OffIcer, N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahatj -781011. 

 Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. 

Railway, Lurading — 782447. 

 Sefljor'Djvjsjofla]personne1 Officer 1  

N.F. Railway, Lurndjng — 782447(Assan) 

Respondent, 

1. 	Subject matter of the Application, Stepping up 

of pay of the applicant.. 

Cont ... P/2. 

L 4 



• • 	4. 	. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :- 

The applicant decles that the Subject 

matter is within the jurisdiction of the Hon 4 ble 

Tribunal. 

Limitation 

The applicant Submits that application 

is within the period of limitation. 

4 • Facts of the Case :- 

4.1. 	 That, the applicant is a citizen o 

India and is entitled to rights and previledges avail.-

able tocitizenof India. 

4.2. 	 That, the applicant Was appointed on 

25.10.64 as Engine Cleaner in the Mechanical Department 

o± N.F. Railway and was posted at Lurnding Loco Shed. 

That, he was promoted to the post of Diesel Assistant 

Driver(jn short DAD) on 7.10.83 in $clae Rs. 290-360/-

On 01.03.85 the applicant was promoted as Shunter in 

Scale Rs. 290-40'0/-. On 17.04.88 the applicant was pro.- - 

moted to the post of Goods Driver in Scale Rs.1350-2200/ 

The applicant is wrking Loco Inspector in Scale 

is. 2000-3200/-. 

4.3. 	 That, the Railway Boatd, vide letter 

No. PC/III/84/UPG/19 dtd. 25.6.85 issued Orders for 

Cadre review and restructuring of q Group C' and 

Group 'D' staff, In respect of Fireman 'A and DAD 

Cont ... P/3. 



• • 	_I 	• 
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the special pay @ Rs. 15/- per month to the extant 

of 30% of the post in each catory was sarictioned 

with effect from 17,86. After jntroductjon of the 

revised Scale of pay with effect from i1.86 the 

element of special pay 'was to be taken into account 

in the fixation of pay of Fireman and DAD. The above 

benefit of arrears were made to the concerned staff 

vjde Bill No. 450-R/No. 1166 dated 14.6.93. 

A copy of the Railway Board's 

• 	 letter No. PC/III/84/UPG/19 

dtd. 25 •6.85(relevant portion) 

is annexed herewith as 

NNX(JRE - Wi. 

	

4.4, 	 That, Shti N.D. Chakraborty1 Shri Moti 

Mazumder, ShriGopal Dey-IX, Shri Santosh Sarkar, Shri 

J. Uddin, Shrip.K. Goswami, Shri B.D. Roy, $hrj K.C. 

Roy, who are junior $ to the apl ic ant as DAD. 

	

4.5. 	 That, Shri J. Uddin, Shri B.D. Roy, Shri 

P.K. Goswamj and Shrj K.C. Roy who are junior to the 

applic ant at the DAD and were drawing pay of Rs. 30 2/-

in 1983 when the applicant py as DAD was also Rs. 302/-

But due to niarger of special ay of the above juniors 

were fixed at higher •stage after they were given the 

benefit of special pay and its marger. 

A copy f Comparative Ch&t 

Showing the pay etc. of the 

applicant and his juniors is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXURE.. 1V2. 

Cont ... P/4. 
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4,6. 	 That ;  In the ye .ar 1965, Railway 

Bo&d under letter No. PC/60/PP-1 dt. 19.03,66, corn-

muriicated sanction of the President that when a Rail-

way servant promoted or appointed to a higher post on 

or after 1.4.61 draw a lower rate of pay in that post 

than another Railway servant junir to him in the 

lower grade and promthted or appointed subseuent1y to 

another identical post, the pay of the senior employee 

in the higher post should bestepped up to a figure 

• 	 equal to the pay as fixed for the junior employee in 

that higher post from the date of promotion or appoint-

ment of the junior employee. 

An extract 1 etter as pubi i-

Shed in the Railway Establi-

Shment Manual Law and Prac-

tice by Shri M.L. Jand, 

Assistant Professor, Railway 

Staff Training College, 

Baroda, is annexed herewith 

as ANNCURE - V3 

4.7, 	 That, as thee pay of the juniors of the 

applicant were higher than that of the applicant, the 

applicant represented to the Divisional Railway Manager 

on 9.6.93 for Stepping up of his pay to the Ste where 

his juniors pay have been fixed on being promoted as 

Shunters. and Drivers. 

A copy of the Said represent-

ation is annexed herewith as 

'ANNEXURE - A/4. 

Cont ... P/S. 
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4.8. 	 That, the Senior Divisional Personnel 

Officer, 'N.F. Railway, Lumding 	No.5) made a 
I 

proposal for Stepping up of, the pay of the Senior 

employee including the applicant and Submitted the 

same to the Pccounts Branch for votting but the 

2count Branch. returned the proposal suggesting sub-

mission of VX.4 pers to the Chief Personnel Officer, 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon forciarification. ?ccordinly, 

Senior Divisional Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway, 

Lucading, sought the clarification the Chief Personnel 

Officer, N.F. Railway, Malign(Respdt. No.3) vide 

D.O. letter No. E/UL/1/LM(Res.r,) dt. 08.11.93. 

A copy of the said letter No. 

E/UL/l/LM(Restr,) dt.8.11.93 

is annexed herewith as 

NEXuE. A115, 

49. 	 That, the Divisional Railway Manager,. 

N.F. Railway, Lumding, vide letter No. E/41/1/LM(Restr.) 

dtd. 7.7.94 informed Shri C.R. Paul and others who made 

representations for Stepping-up that a reference was 

made to Head quarter for clarification and the General 

Manager(p), N.F. Railway, Maigabh has passed the 

following Orders :- 

• 	 "If in the lower grade the 
junior employee dr aws higher 

• 	 rate of pay than the Senior 
employee, due to advance in-
cremnent of accelerated prorro 
tion etc. - the stepping up of 
pay of the Senior employee 
will not be applicable." 

A copy of the letter No.E/41/1/ 

* 	 LM(Restr.) dt. 7.7.94 is annexed 

her ewith as ANNE)WRE - 

Cont .,. P/6. 
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4.10. 	 That, as the clificationgiven by 

the General Manajer(P),, N.P. Railway, !4aligan was not 

on correct appreciation of fats and the Orders of 

the President, the applIcant made a representation to 

the Chief Ope:atin;.t;!añzer(p) !'1J. Railway, rialign 

on 28.07,94 for re-.exanination of the applicant's case 

in its proper perpespction ind to set. right the in-

justice done to the applicant, But no reply has been 

received by the aplcant as yet. ' 

A copy of the representation 

dated 28.07.94 is annexed 

her eqjth as NN(URE - 1/7. 

5.. 	foli3f ;- 

That, as the pey of the Ep11cant'6 

juniors were fixed at a higher stage than that of the 

applicant ac a measure of restructuring benefit, the 

applicant is entitl&3 to the benefIt of Stepping up rule 

and to be fixed at the stage where his juniors have been 

fixed at the applicanc and his juniors belong to Same 

Cadre aid thepayof th.6 juniors were fixed at a,higher xx 

Ste not as a result of co1er atedpromotion or advarce 

increment but due to spcia1 pay granted to the DADs for 

cadre r estr uct.ur I. ng 

5.2. 	 That, the applicent is being paid less 

Saly due to refusal, of the respondents to stepp..up 

his pay as per the Order of the President. 

Cont .,.. P/79 
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Details of the remedies exhausted :- 

That, the applicant has represented to 

Respondent No 2 and 4, the Chief Operating Manager(P), 

N.F. Railway, r4al.igaon and Divisional Railway Manager,. 

N.F. Railway, Lumdlng, for stepping up of his pay. 

That, the applicant declares that he 

has not previously filed any application, Writ Petition 

or Suit in respect of the subject matter of this appli-

cation in any other Court or Bnc-h of the Tribunal nor 

any such application, Writ and Suit is pending before 

any of them. 

Relief Sought 

On the fts and circumstances submitted 

above the applicant humbly prays for 

Issue of a direction to the respondent 

• for refixation of his pay on the basis 

- 	of stping up rule at the stage his 

juniors have been fixed and.to.pay 

- 	 the arrears with interest. 

9 1  Partcu1ars of application fees :- 

Indian Postal Order No. /4'797 
for Rs. 50/-(Rupees fifty) only 

enclosed. 	 - 
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VERIFICATION : 

I, Shri Gopesh Charidra Djn, Sari of Late 

DC im, 	ed about 51 years residing in Rly. rs. 

No. L/399/B 	LF Rly. Colony, Lumding, P.O.Lumding, 

District - Nowgn,Asam, Pin - 782447 do hereby 

• 	 verify that the contents of para 4, 6, 7 & 9 are 

true to my knowledge and belief and the rests are 

my submission before this Honbie Trlbunsi and I 

• 	 have not supressed any material facts. 

Signature of t 	p1iç. 

Dated 	: 

Place 	: Lumding. 
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Subjots Cadre Rv.ioJ and 11otrucu&)i 

H 
No.PCIII/84/tJPG/19 9  dated 25..]935. 

1- Rotr.tcturing of cortath Group 	& D' 
c84ro have 13ox under coniidoratioZ1 in Cofl5t11tttiOfl 

	

• 	ith the Staff in the CommIttee of the Dcprtnarit±i 
Cot*nctl Of the 3CM(Rail%'JaY) for SOU13tI!11O, The 

	

• 	]4iiiistry l of Railays have decided iith the approval 
of thQ president to restructure certain categories 
of Group tC & tDI as detailed in the Annexuro 

• 	onciosod,  
• 	 2 Q  While linplomonti.tig the so orders 

Meific instructIonS g1vwA in the ootnot3 ur5.or 
 1fforort categories should be ptrictly and 

	

• 	carefully adhered to 0  

For;t 	purposz) 	roe uctur1ng the 
caLo .stongth as on 	1)8 viii 	takn into 
account áM'wi11 Includo Thst .(ljjver.  and, Leave 
RosopTO post..' 

1 	4.]. The ,tatf SO1Qctoa and.ipotOd against 
th. additional higher gr d pots as a result of 

	

• 	roructuring will have th1X ay ftxod under Rule 
• 	2o*i(FR.22_C)41iI d 	1i9B n proforma basis 

jit. current .pants 	 The bo wo.1419a50 	mfit of 

	

• 	fixation wilI bç pplieablO to the haiVrosultar1t v-t 
whici. 1SO frO T e str uctut'ing0 11 

II 	 H 
- 4,2 The j>osts of Shu-satlag Drivers scale 

Rs.3O56O/ ill be filled from Shntor3 grade 
on t basis or sohxiority_CLUUSUitabilith 

• The pçsts of Driver Grade tC1 scale  P 1330560 will  
howovcr- be filled as per ext 2nt orders for promotion 

• - of$lunorsto DrIver Grade 'C' 0  Fixation of pay of 
Shqiters 'ado E.290..40O/ir apppintcd as 3hunting 

• Drto' xadó .330.560/ viii be regulated under 
• 

	

	 2O2R-.iI (FiL?2C),' Shunting )rivors grade Rs O 33OI5SO/ 
;app4ntodaS Driver 'C' 3calO 33060 will have their 

• 	• 	
- 

 
pay-  f1md underj1Ii1O O1?(a)(ii)RII(.FR22(a)(i1)). 

4,3 Tho bene fit of retrospective fixation 
rom1]i1984 arid current payment frou 11.1985 will 

ç 	

• 	 not 1 ap1icab13 to such of those enpioyOo3 Who are 
prOmoted against vacanetos existing on the date of 

• 	rotructqrin.g, They will be granted benefits only from 
• 	thq çtato of promotion as por normal rulos 

	

• 	• 	1?. Dutia, (, 	• • 	• 
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9i) 
To 

ThO fltvl. Railway nr1, 
N. P. Railvsy.LuLdjrlg, 

31r, 

subs. 8tppi,nçj up of Pay 

With due respect Z beg to submit a fsv 1L,*s 
for T*Ur iforinattior 4 nsssry anon please. 	- 

That gir, I have hen worklncj.s ods tTLvr 
from 	

... ,and sy bsaic) pay is bv b.1310/., 
But In your vowrwoum 
of I$.10.2 it Is seen that the 	of s/sri C.C.tey,IZ 
JaLud4.tn,, KC.Roy, M.L.tajnder, N.D.CbAraborty & 
3.R.Sarkar. is flow hF3her than me though they are 
Junior to a. 

Therefore,yu are rcueted io please look 
into this and .rrençye to stoppin7 p siy pay on the 
pay of try jun.tors are Izier then pe at the esrliat 
an thus obliçjs thereby. 

'I 

with regards,, 	I  

Yours faithfully, 

The 	

Cr - 

1993 	 Lt 

"all 
t1rW1. 

j1& (A4 

. -'V. 	 V 

t 	, TI. C h nk r ti)) '' r I .  y 
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I Y0PT1UA11T Y;t!!IF 	flA.i.'i1Y? 	1: 

CtC1 (F TP 

LnJJ1QJ 

p'/W93 

Datir E}ix- i Chkrnbrt/, 

Eu bL 

In turran of fl1y Porc',a la tt 	irçII/&/UPC/1 
4atd 5-5-06 and 138-.ctr(-.1,it 	uMur ',~PO/'HWo 1tter 
X (:)v  1/X)5/73/i't IV 1)AT1) k4 1O73O in 	except thQ 
oatcJgoriE3ø o' ?irvrrn 	t' 	nc1 flAti 11 bthr runn1n eatgorte, 

r (  ott'uctur 	w 	f 	, i i' ott prfon 	f ix*tioi r/i 
W Q 	L L 85  \dth monetF i ry b r r i ofl tp The cu terorie s of Firen 
At onl DM) vhl c'h wovo not rc-ui;ructuroi 	re houQ'vQr gI'r 

t tlo ii 	( i I i -  o f 	p j c 1 1 ) a y t4  na. iJ)/ poria to tho oxt n t of 
3024'of pO3td in 4)uh wtupoxy in6 nccor1tn1y, o ple PA7 VrU 

pctionc in rnv(Er of thu 	 por nons In eeh wteecr7 

Wlt't tho tntr(Auctlon of rovi p ed tcj1c, v0 e,f. 14 18' 
(4th P,,C,),tho oiQmert of ipi. py Rr 1/ir 	1on awcy but 

r11ow'1 to be tRkm I nto accoLi nt in the fI;t1on 
of pny.& 	rc'nn''tM flAt) t 	r ip  of 111y t3crrd 	1øtor Y1ô 
PC- IV/(35/fli/i 1t,lil.S',3t1 r ce.hi'o1 un'ler OMM/HWO flo. 
r/2Qc/1JJ/4(M).- 1tc'I 2/7/'i T'hto ex 1p r o luo eroatcI an'r 
1.Ic, 'hurcib' th!  pQf ot' huiittr 	rcoto pr10 to L 10 U4 

	

: fli n; 1ove 	trttø whotooz tho pay: 	tho!30 onJoytr 
th 	plo  Pfl' WRIJ fIXOd et, 1r ct t ajc Lq  
ohuntr In he raTlis ed r ralm  

Conoqunt on thboti rhitho wlor praona 
ciriii.trg 1or pay than thtr Jun1orh 	1ctd vtpp).ng 
up of thirpay to the extrt or thuir .  jUnlorN A propo1, 
for ri to p pirlK up of the py ofonLor prwn 	nt to  
Account fo vottn 	Aent hari rQtLirflo the propocel 

.bokt vith follov ing otivarvolton ns  

It lu soon fr'tm t!v er&sj o ,rj/4 1111 	) 
nt PP4 that Junior goolo 1rivO 	are 'rr,ing 
rior, psy than thtr v onlore on aoocnt of D ixing 
o pity nfter tnk tnp spOoltil piy Of Ar, 16/' 
into n ecou nto 	 H 

in a lmllnr can os 	I11D'o.decton hni boon 
obtn1n1. Put it 	thnt T3 	(1iciion vnrjct, 

ccorc11.ng to merIt 0r lniv1rut1 en veN t1nce the 
case ncy kiMly h41 r%JfOrrOd to cPV"F. R1y/Knh1gorL 
for obtlintnt cllrirlf1cr1 	frow itLy0  J3oar 

In vhww o r t 	 1 	n vc1 :utv4 that nziir' 
cinri H cntl:n rny p1sii 	'f ' 	 tc'1 for thc pUrwi.3 nt. 
an wry Into 1nc'n thipi 11is ,  i Inligout Ukiy to be rn1@4 in 
the 	7M n1o4 	 • 

ThIJI viny JUGAVIC 'i '1ptcH ,u* urjct by ooiunic8t1ng 
onrly OCt8IQ 

With ro,r, 	 • 	 • 

1L9 ih/ 

. n 	rn1.'r 	
• 	

• iu; (Aca) 
C 	 u Li.C, T

fi 	
I 



• 	
/i1'J:  

--Sr}ttn IThnjc ?aul, 	 H 
cbo1s Drivc/lLrrirLg art Othcr 

( h rou L/  

Sub:- SteDpjng up Of 	 iL 
Iof:- your 1ettr dtd: 9/5/. 

• I! In raference to your ietr q ted dbovo, 
thIs Is jto Iiiform you that In connection lyith 
the thoe subject a rferencel has 	&e to 
HQ f o r diari cation and Q.(?)/i'LG vLdc'h -S 

letter 0J/3/III/52 (Ii).Lobse, dtd: 	94 h 
paSSei theoxders rP fo1lo,s:_ 

' If n the ior 	the junior enip 
	dra'as 'hIer rate of iay 

then the senior ci]ojee )  due to 
1vce incretnt or acCe1€ratE 

/ 	 promotion etc., thc- stepping 	of 

• 	 of .SujO1' cnp.lOyee '411 not be 

• ••0 	 • 	 • 	 - 	

• 	 )p1iCLbl6. ' 

• 	 -•-•- 	• S.N.floy 
?O/II 

• 	 • 	 for DLvI1,Rly.Manager (P), 

- 	 • 	

1.F.I11y. 	 - 	-- -. 

It 

• 	 • 

• 	. 	
• 

r1: 	• 

S 



• I Z Cbif Operat1n
.Ra11qy/ Nc11on,. 

	

(Thr.. Proper chnnel) 	 1 

Sir, 	 I  

b:- Wrong litrprettjrn)nd ji&t10 
of, yB1' orr depr 	tion crnd - 	 arising thereof,, 

clr1fit101 ide his No. 1V283/III/59(J)Loose date :03/6/ 
comniunicnte undc,r DR(p)/Ij1G' 5  no.E/UI/ • 	
1/L14(T1.estr) at 	O7'/07/91.:. 

Respeqtft 
f 	

1l, I bee' o 	bthit the following ctul positions which pprt 	avencjt bcn tiken into COnsidratjon wbile clari4'tj05 as sough for by the Sr.DPoJLumdlng vidG his;D.o. letter Io.E/1+1/1/LM 
had been extended byG(p)/G vide his letter.  under reference,3 	 r. 

That Sir, while the sr4o ve hIs D.C. letter mentioneI above had correctly. 	p1ojn 	the ]3actcround• of th oae, the empas1s had 4roniy be l - id on t Stepp1up of pay. of senir*0 thc level of the 
Junjors drating highr y •' Instead or n rinoving the pcy ariig out.oj wrong I &rpr€ttjoi nd implmenttj0n by the DflM(2)/L: of tbc 1 ' orders regardIng grant of Spi. payto 	irt ireman'A$/ DAD 	mentioned in 	of t 	o±oresjd D.O. letter of Sr. DP0Lurnding 	 •, 	

H 

	

That Sir, even i, thc 	tter i co:sjc1red as n case of Step.jng up in the l4ght f the clarjfjctj0n  given by the GM(P)/MLG, It my 	 I om being psid lower 	not. 	in Junio'rF enjoying hIge r pay kad 	granted (1)J 	itcreent or (Ii) aecelerat€d prornot 'on but simply be ause 
y' unjor 

I 
--x I 	 7ron'.y grQnted 'ith 	SPClnlpay of rs.i7 • 	p.m 1. wbJ 	

when coflsjded at tbs time ofljxatjon of • 	RSflP 1 86 scole of- pay w.•:r. 01/01/86 dIsedufthejr pey to 2igher 
stoe then me Inspite of yself b1,en1or to • above named and n1 	having becn prootd• t Igher rde earlier to these junior' coleague 	&d th spi. pay been to thE senjor 	only aL desiredby tbeiy. Board, the 'anomaly and cons€quj 	dcpr.vatjon being suf'ered by me tou1d not have rier) at aXI. 

Contd../ 
• 	 1 

VA 

H 

• 	• 

• 	 , 	, 	(: 	,• 
	 • 

•' 	; 

___ 	 - --- - - - -- - 



4 

That Sir onotber nect of fluej t ,rrong thte rpretatior) and implementration,  of the }d 's orders i regrrd to tbe grnt 
of Spi .oay in question cs 11)du1ded in by the D(P)/Lurding need aso to be c1erly pointed out whIch is as under;.1. 

Tbot,some of the senior incumbents including myself 
has been declared promoted on and from 	f3/85 ( 

of seniority list for shunter/B, circulated 
under D P L?fG's Io.E/235/I/L dtd•: 25.5.86 showing th position as on 1)+085 ) while the restructuring benefit to Loco ibnning staff other than F/mnn4 & DADs rs yell as Specirl pay to 30 seniornost among the F/man..A & DADE bcd been granted wef0 i,i..3'+ with financict benefit %ief 1.1085. lbt inspite of having been in the Grade of r/mx 'A'/ DAD w to 
(the preceedlng day of my rornoticn to the Grade of Shunter/I], I was not owarde with the benefil:of l. pay,and although I hod been senior In the Grrde of msnA /DAI) to the junior colleagues as above mentIor. Had the b?nefit of Spi. pay been awarded to me as hoc] been due as ieroard's orders ny 
pay on promotion as well as at the time of fixation of pay .  from 1.1.86 in terms of 1+tb CPCmrrd, wou)d have been much higher than what I Wdnctal1y been paid witb L 

Under the above circu toice 1 would humbly nrny for 
your kind itervention, 12 thorough re ,-e~,—mina tjo jj of my case in its true perspective tnj setright the irong done to e 
causing immense financial deprjvatjñ and  conseruenti nl hardship. And for such rmoct of urkjndre I shrill feel 
much obliged. 

I WOUld,  nlo ltke to mentioned here that unless my above justified Prayer roceive your favcurabje consider'tjon and remediDi oøtiøn within a, reaonthie tthe of 3 months at the most I will be left with no other altcrnatjve but to seek 
justice through the judiciary. I s  •toever, hope that YOU would not push we to such 	circu tart1a]. 

With best regards, 	
F1 

Yours faithfully 0  *** Pr6f Boariscircu].r 
UI /4fUFGf 19 dtd: 	7. 2/6/85 reeds as unders. H 

The restructuring ordsrs 
visuolise groat of scial 
pay to eertain coteg0rie. 
The grant of $plpoy will 

rrct rrom 1.i 5T only,fl 

I• . '  

't'u 
•;,, 

• 	H 	
hJiI1j, 	

. 


